
Eröffnungs-Schiessen 2025
vom 22. März 2025

im Mühleholz, Uster

der Sektionen

Schützengesellschaft Uster

Grütli Feldschützen Uster

Schützenverein Wermatswil-Freudwil

Schützenverein Mönchaltorf
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Eröffnungs-Schiessen

Mühleholz 2025

Kat.  Sportwaffen

Rang Name Vorname JG SpgKat SpKat Verein Total TotH A KK

1 Bivetti-Willi Claudio 1951 Stag Sport SVM 96 912 SV KK

2 Temperli Yannic 1993 Stag Sport SGU 95 898 E KK

7 Bolliger Heinz 1942 Frei Sport SGU 91 878 SV KK

16 Brunner Edwin 1969 Stag Sport SGU 83 795 E
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Eröffnungs-Schiessen

Mühleholz 2025

Kat.  Ordonnanzwaffen

Rang Name Vorname JG SpgKat SpKat Verein Total TotH A KK

3 Wittwer Kurt 1950 Stgw90 Armee SGU 93 887 SV KK

4 Brunner Herbert 1960 Stgw5703 Armee SGU 93 879 V KK

5 Rudnik Rafaël 1986 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 92 872 E KK

6 Bänziger Walter 1958 Stgw5703 Armee GrFS 92 855 V KK

8 Egli Roger 1982 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 90 859 E KK

9 Brunner Cyril 1999 Stgw5703 Armee SGU 90 841 E KK

10 Keller Michael 1993 Stgw5703 Armee SGU 89 857 E KK

11 Kiefer Ronny 1992 Kar Armee SGU 89 848 E KK

12 Dieterle Johannes 1962 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 87 827 V KK

13 Brütsch Gerhard 1951 Stgw5703 Armee GrFS 85 814 SV KK

14 Müdespacher Hanspeter 1959 Stgw90 Armee SVM 85 809 V KK

15 Suter Dominik 1989 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 84 795 E KK

16 Müller Michael 1969 Stgw5703 Armee SVWF 83 795 E

18 Leemann Sonja 1962 Stgw5703 Armee SVWF 83 794 V KK

19 Eberson Siro 2002 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 83 788 E

19 Stadler Mario 1959 Stgw5703 Armee GrFS 83 788 V KK

21 Frei Ruedi 1965 Stgw90 Armee SVWF 83 787 V KK

22 Keller Daniel 1997 Stgw90 Armee SGU 83 782 E

23 Léchot Shang 1991 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 82 787 E

24 Sommer Michael 1988 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 81 774 E

25 Temperli Bruno 1959 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 81 760 V KK

26 Wolfensberger Andy 1972 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 81 755 E

27 Müdespacher Urs 1989 Stgw90 Armee SVM 80 752 E

28 Spirig Nawin 2003 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 79 750 E

29 Vetter Luis 2010 Stgw90 Armee SGU 79 744 JJ

30 Steudler Markus 1969 Stgw5703 Armee SVM 78 737 E

31 Brosi Luis 2010 Stgw90 Armee SGU 78 735 JJ

31 Kneubühl Rolf 1947 Stgw90 Armee SVM 78 735 SV

33 Keusch Andy 1951 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 77 737 SV

34 Landolt Peter 1946 Stgw90 Armee SGU 77 720 SV

35 Meier Albert 1945 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 75 708 SV

36 Müller Marcel 1970 Stgw5703 Armee SVWF 74 699 E

37 Bivetti Karin 1956 Stgw5703 Armee SVM 74 694 V

38 Müller Jules 1957 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 74 679 V

39 Flückiger Kurt 1956 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 73 688 V

40 Steinfels Frédéric 1975 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 72 669 E

41 Amodio Demetrio 1998 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 71 672 E

42 Vogt Charles 1955 Stgw90 Armee SVM 71 664 SV

43 Giardino Salvatore 1994 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 70 642 E

44 Albert Fabian 1994 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 69 663 E

45 Temperli Fabian 1994 Stgw90 Armee SVWF 69 645 E

46 Hangartner Jean-Pierre 1964 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 69 644 V

47 Rentsch Philippe 2009 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 67 640 JJ

48 Schneider Jonathan 1993 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 66 623 E

49 Frei Hans 1968 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 66 618 E

50 Temperli Hansruedi 1954 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 65 608 SV

51 Von Gunten Peter 1949 Stgw90 Armee SVWF 63 587 SV

52 Zryd Bruno 1943 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 60 548 SV

53 Striebel Nicolas 1991 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 40 352 E
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Eröffnungs-Schiessen

Mühleholz 2025

Kat.  Ordonnanzwaffen

54 Bühler Urs 1964 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 35 313 V
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Eröffnungs-Schiessen

Mühleholz 2025

Schützengesellschaft

Uster

Rang Name Vorname JG SpgKat SpKat Verein Total TotH A KK Ø

2 Temperli Yannic 1993 Stag Sport SGU 95 898 E KK 90.80

3 Wittwer Kurt 1950 Stgw90 Armee SGU 93 887 SV KK

4 Brunner Herbert 1960 Stgw5703 Armee SGU 93 879 V KK

7 Bolliger Heinz 1942 Frei Sport SGU 91 878 SV KK

9 Brunner Cyril 1999 Stgw5703 Armee SGU 90 841 E KK

10 Keller Michael 1993 Stgw5703 Armee SGU 89 857 E KK

11 Kiefer Ronny 1992 Kar Armee SGU 89 848 E KK

16 Brunner Edwin 1969 Stag Sport SGU 83 795 E

22 Keller Daniel 1997 Stgw90 Armee SGU 83 782 E

29 Vetter Luis 2010 Stgw90 Armee SGU 79 744 JJ

31 Brosi Luis 2010 Stgw90 Armee SGU 78 735 JJ

34 Landolt Peter 1946 Stgw90 Armee SGU 77 720 SV
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Eröffnungs-Schiessen

Mühleholz 2025

Grütli Feldschützen

Uster

Rang Name Vorname JG SpgKat SpKat Verein Total TotH A KK Ø

5 Rudnik Rafaël 1986 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 92 872 E KK 77.70

6 Bänziger Walter 1958 Stgw5703 Armee GrFS 92 855 V KK

8 Egli Roger 1982 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 90 859 E KK

12 Dieterle Johannes 1962 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 87 827 V KK

13 Brütsch Gerhard 1951 Stgw5703 Armee GrFS 85 814 SV KK

15 Suter Dominik 1989 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 84 795 E KK

19 Eberson Siro 2002 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 83 788 E

19 Stadler Mario 1959 Stgw5703 Armee GrFS 83 788 V KK

23 Léchot Shang 1991 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 82 787 E

24 Sommer Michael 1988 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 81 774 E

26 Wolfensberger Andy 1972 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 81 755 E

28 Spirig Nawin 2003 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 79 750 E

33 Keusch Andy 1951 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 77 737 SV

35 Meier Albert 1945 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 75 708 SV

40 Steinfels Frédéric 1975 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 72 669 E

41 Amodio Demetrio 1998 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 71 672 E

43 Giardino Salvatore 1994 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 70 642 E

44 Albert Fabian 1994 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 69 663 E

46 Hangartner Jean-Pierre 1964 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 69 644 V

47 Rentsch Philippe 2009 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 67 640 JJ

48 Schneider Jonathan 1993 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 66 623 E

52 Zryd Bruno 1943 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 60 548 SV

53 Striebel Nicolas 1991 Stgw90 Armee GrFS 40 352 E

54 Bühler Urs 1964 Stgw5702 Armee GrFS 35 313 V
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Eröffnungs-Schiessen

Mühleholz 2025

Schützenverein

Mönchaltorf

Rang Name Vorname JG SpgKat SpKat Verein Total TotH A KK Ø

1 Bivetti-Willi Claudio 1951 Stag Sport SVM 96 912 SV KK 82.50

14 Müdespacher Hanspeter 1959 Stgw90 Armee SVM 85 809 V KK

27 Müdespacher Urs 1989 Stgw90 Armee SVM 80 752 E

30 Steudler Markus 1969 Stgw5703 Armee SVM 78 737 E

31 Kneubühl Rolf 1947 Stgw90 Armee SVM 78 735 SV

37 Bivetti Karin 1956 Stgw5703 Armee SVM 74 694 V

42 Vogt Charles 1955 Stgw90 Armee SVM 71 664 SV
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Eröffnungs-Schiessen

Mühleholz 2025

Schützenverein

Wermatswil - Freudwil

Rang Name Vorname JG SpgKat SpKat Verein Total TotH A KK Ø

16 Müller Michael 1969 Stgw5703 Armee SVWF 83 795 E 71.88

18 Leemann Sonja 1962 Stgw5703 Armee SVWF 83 794 V KK

21 Frei Ruedi 1965 Stgw90 Armee SVWF 83 787 V KK

25 Temperli Bruno 1959 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 81 760 V KK

36 Müller Marcel 1970 Stgw5703 Armee SVWF 74 699 E

38 Müller Jules 1957 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 74 679 V

39 Flückiger Kurt 1956 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 73 688 V

45 Temperli Fabian 1994 Stgw90 Armee SVWF 69 645 E

49 Frei Hans 1968 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 66 618 E

50 Temperli Hansruedi 1954 Stgw5702 Armee SVWF 65 608 SV

51 Von Gunten Peter 1949 Stgw90 Armee SVWF 63 587 SV
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